ASSALUB AB, Box 240, 597 26 ÅTVIDABERG, SWEDEN, Tel. +46-120-358 40,
E-post info@assalub.se   www.assalub.se
1
I2132-E-24.06
CONTROL CENTRE
CCP Alpha
Art.No. 907179
USER’S MANUAL
CONTENTS
 1. DESCRIPTION  Page 2
 2. DATA   Page 2
 3. HANDLING  Page 3
 4. ELECTRIC DIAGRAM Page 6
 5. CE Certificate  Annex 1
ASSALUB AB, Box 240, 597 26 ÅTVIDABERG, SWEDEN, Tel. +46-120-358 40,
E-post info@assalub.se   www.assalub.se
2
1. DESCRIPTION
The control centre CCP Alpha controls and monitorse one electric motor powered lubrication
pump.
One low level switch can be monitored.
FUNCTIONS
- Adjustable pause- and pump time.
- Continuously pumping
- Machine-interlocking control.
- Output for alarm signal (activated at low level of lubricant reservoir or triggered motor
  protection switch).
DEFINITIONS
Pause time Time from pump stop to pump start.
Pump time Time from pump start to pump stop.
2. DATA
Protection class IP 65
Dimensions 230x300x145 (WxHxD)
Weight 4,5 kg.
Supply voltage 3x220V 50-60 Hz
Current max 10A
Outputs: Pump  3x400 V 0,75A.
 Alarm  Potential-free contact max.250V AC, 30V DC
   Max 1A
Inputs: 24V DC
Adjustment range Pause time  1 – 32 767 minutes
 Pause time  1 – 32 767 minutes
ASSALUB AB, Box 240, 597 26 ÅTVIDABERG, SWEDEN, Tel. +46-120-358 40,
E-post info@assalub.se   www.assalub.se
3
3. HANDLING
TYPE OF RUNNING
With the switch in the front of the cabinet the type of running is choosen:
1 The pump is running continously
0 The pump is stopped
Aut The pump is controlled by the setting for pump time and pause time.
SETTINGS
The time the lubrication shall continue, here called pump time and the time between the
lubrications, here called pause time can be set.
To be able to change the setting, put the switch
for type of running in the 0 position.
Place the cursor at the setting to be changed
with the up/down arrow.
Change setting by pressing +or -.
Confirm the new setting by pressing OK.
NORMAL RUNNING
During the pause time it is shown how much that has passed of the pause time.
In this example 11 minuter has passed of the
pause time.
During the pump time it is shown how much that has passed of the pump time.
In this example 4 minuter has passed of the
pump time.
PUMP TIME
   10 min
PAUSE TIME
   60 min
TIME PAUS
   11 min
PAUSE TIME
   60 min
PUMP TIME
   10 min
TIME PUMP
    4 min
ASSALUB AB, Box 240, 597 26 ÅTVIDABERG, SWEDEN, Tel. +46-120-358 40,
E-post info@assalub.se   www.assalub.se
4
CONTINOUS LUBRICATION
When the switch for type of running is in 1 position the pump runs continously.
MACHINE INTERLOCKING.
The control centre can be controlled by the lubricated machine, so called, machine
interlocking.
When the contact for machine interlocking is
being closed (the lubricated machine is stopped)
the lubrication phase in progress, if any, is
stopped as well as the time counting.
At restart of the machine the lubrication phase
and the time counting resumes.
ALARM
If the alarm level switch in the lubricant reservoir is triggered, a low level alarm is activated.
The system stops lubricating and the alarm
contact closes.
The alarm is deactivated when the reservoir has
been replenished.
CONT LUBR
Machine
stop
LOW LEVEL
ASSALUB AB, Box 240, 597 26 ÅTVIDABERG, SWEDEN, Tel. +46-120-358 40,
E-post info@assalub.se   www.assalub.se
5
If the motor protection switch is triggered, a pump alarm is activated.
The system stops lubricating and the alarm
contact closes.
The alarm is deactivated when the motor
protection switch is reset.
PUMP
ALARM
id26415265 pdfMachine by Broadgun Software  - a great PDF writer!  - a great PDF creator! - http://www.pdfmachine.com  http://www.broadgun.com
id26418015 pdfMachine by Broadgun Software  - a great PDF writer!  - a great PDF creator! - http://www.pdfmachine.com  http://www.broadgun.com
33x400 V 50-60 H
z
id26418546 pdfMachine by Broadgun Software  - a great PDF writer!  - a great PDF creator! - http://www.pdfmachine.com  http://www.broadgun.com